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Dear Parents, 

The best news this week was the FRIENDS sharing that they had been successful securing a grant for £4783 

from a charity for STEM resources. This is fabulous news to us. This will really help us replenish and refresh 

resources in Science, Technology and Maths. We are really grateful for the hard work and dedication Thank 

you for your continued support. 

Our Reception class is now full for September. We are looking forward to welcoming in all the siblings that 

we already know as well as some new families. We will be inviting all parents of these children to a meeting 

before the Reception teachers begin visiting nurseries next term in order to get to know the individuals. 

                                  Thank you! 

                        Amazon Wish list 

It means so much to us all that you continue to 

show your generosity. We feel our resources are 

really being boosted. 

If you feel able to donate anything, you can find 

the wish lists by following these links: 

English Wish list https://amzn.eu/bnNWVET 

Forest School Wish 

list https://amzn.eu/fkxiP5O 

         

 
 

The Big Write title is:- If you could change one thing about your school what would it be? 

Can you be persuasive? Would your choice benefit all children in all year groups? How would you support it 

being put in place? What difference would it make to your learning? Do you think your friends and family 

would support it? Will the teachers be happy too? Share your idea but make sure you give reasons to 

support your choice. Maybe it will happen! 
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Jackson and Alex demonstrate their love of Science. 

We have Science Week at school after half term. 

This is the same week as the Cheltenham Science 

Festival. Our new STEM equipment will ensure we 

are able to land our learning. 

 

Lily 

Year 1 

Drawing 

of a shell 

https://amzn.eu/bnNWVET
https://amzn.eu/fkxiP5O


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR SUMMER TERM 

Monday 6th May- MAY DAY-No School 

Tuesday 7th May- Class photos + Year 6 individual 

Monday 13th May- Friday 17th May- SATs Week 

Monday 27th May- Friday 31st May- Half Term 

Week beginning - Monday 3rd June- Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 6th June- Year 4 training to be Sports Ambassadors 

Week beginning Monday 17th June- Abbey Home Farm-by invitation 

Tuesday 25th June- Sports Day 

Wednesday 26th June- Reserve Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July- Year 5 Camping- (Provisional date) 

Friday 5th July- FRIENDs Family Festival- more details to follow 

Friday 5th July- PAWS in 

Wednesday 17th July- Leavers Party 

Thursday 18th July- Leavers Assembly 

Friday 19th July-Term Finishes 2pm 

 

 

 

 PARKING  

 Please continue to be mindful of others 

 


